03-19-2002 Form **PTO-1595** RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102021084 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): GARY DOUGLAS MERIGAN Name: GARY D. MERIGAN, TRUSTEE UNDER GARY D. MERIGAN SELF TRUSTED REVOCABLE TRUST DATED FEBRUARY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No 18, 2002 3. Nature of conveyance: \mathbf{X} ☐ Merger Assignment 1631 WEST TWELVE MILE ROAD Street Address: Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other City:ROYAL OAK State: MI Zip: 48073 Execution Date: FEBRUARY 19, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) US D453,262 S Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Name: GARY D. MERIGAN, TRUSTEE Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1631 WEST TWELVE MILE ROAD Street Address: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: ROYAL OAK State: MI Zip: 48073 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info into is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

GARY D. MERIGAN

00000052 453262

Name of Person Signing

FEBRUARY 19. 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

OB/18/2002 TDIAZ1 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012676 FRAME: 0216

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I,	GARY DOUGLAS MERIGA	Nof	ROYAL OAK, MICHI	GAN, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement inOVERSIZED GOLF SHOE SPIKE				
US D45	3,262 S , dated	FEBRUARY 5, 2	:002 ; and	d whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and, Whereas, GARY D. MERIGAN, TRUSTEE UNDER THE GARY D. MERIGAN SELF TRUSTED REVOCABLE TRUST				
	D FEBRUARY 18, 2002	ROYAL OAK, MI	CHIGAN	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1631 WEST TWELVE MILE ROAD,				
City ofR	ROYAL OAK	, and State of	MICHIGAN USA 480	073-3986
acknowledged, a unto said assign by the said assig	and other good and valuable of see the entire right, title and inf gnee for his own use and beho atent is granted, as fully and e	consideration, I, the pa terest in and to the sa oof, and for his legal re	itentee, by these preser id Patent aforesaid; the epresentatives and assi), the receipt whereof is nts do sell, assign and transfer same to be held and enjoyed gns, to the full end of the term me had this assignment and
Executed this	40 TH	day of <u>FEBRU</u>	ARY,	20 02
at ROYAL OAK,	MICHIGAN		1	(Signature)
State of MICHIO			/ 1	(organica)
County of OAKL	,			
Before me personally appeared said GARY D. MERIGAN				
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 19TH day				
of <u>FEBRUARY</u> Seal	MOTARY PURI IC	A. HEIERMAN C, Oakland County, MI On Expires 10-14-05	Sisi	(Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 03/05/2002

PATENT REEL: 012676 FRAME: 0217